## Yatsko, Nicole

June 26, 2013

Regulatory Body: Insurance Council of Manitoba

Decision Maker: General Insurance Council

Agent fined \$500.00, assessed partial investigation costs in the amount of \$250.00, and agent's licence was suspended for one week for violation of *The Insurance Act* Section 375 (1)(e) untrustworthiness and General Insurance Agent Code of Conduct Section 1 – Integrity and Section 5 – Confidentiality.

.